Based on Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.

b.  The actual post-offer shareholding of the Target Company in public category would depend on the response and acceptance of the Shareholders to the Open 
Offer.

c.  Pursuant to acquisition of 19,07,743 (Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Three) Equity Shares from Mr. Rajat Lal, Mr. Rahul Lal and Ms. 
Poonam Lal and change in management of the Target Company, the Acquirer has also become the promoter of the Target Company along with the existing 
promoter/promoter group of the Target Company.

[...]

(1)  The SPA has been entered into with the Sellers to acquire 13,35,136 Equity Shares of the Target Company from the Sellers and as on the date of the SPA, the 

Sellers hold 13,35,136 Equity Shares in the Target Company. 

(2)  Pursuant to completion of the Underlying Transaction on March 11, 2024, the Acquirer acquired 13,35,136 (Thirteen Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred 
and Thirty Six) Equity Shares representing 25.43% (Twenty-Five point Four Three per cent) of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.

(3)  Ms. Poonam Lal acquired 10,87,190 Equity Shares of the Target Company aggregating to 10.96% of the total shareholding of the Target Company from Mr.

[...]

Company aggregating to 4.65% of the total shareholding of the Target Company from Rajendra Lal & Sons HUF on June 7, 2024, by way of inter-se promoter 
transfer in nature of gift.

(5)  On June 20, 2024, the Acquirer vide a share purchase agreement completed the acquisition of 19,07,743 (Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
Forty Three) Equity Shares from Mr. Rajat Lal, Mr. Rahul Lal and Ms. Poonam Lal. Therefore, the aggregate of Acquirer’s shareholding shall include a sum of 
shares acquired in the Underlying Transaction, the additional shares acquired on June 20, 2024 and the Open Offer (assuming full acceptance).